Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/15/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Dwyer Group National Accounts, Inc.		09/15/2007	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rainbow International Carpet Dyeing & Cleaning Company
Street Address:	1010 North University Parks Drive
City:	Waco
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76707
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2599285	1-888-HANDLED HANDLE THE JOB WITH ONE CALL.
Registration Number:	2488873	HANDLE THE JOB WITH ONE CALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster
Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree St. NE

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55726.311145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valetta A. Northcutt

900100414 REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0872

\$05.00 Z388Z83

Signature:	/Valetta A. Northcutt/
Date:	03/01/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=handlethejobwithonecall#page1.tif source=handlethejobwithonecall#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0873

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and 2007 by and between The Dwyer Group Nat principal place of business at 1010 North Un ("Assignor") and Rainbow International Car corporation with its principal place of busined Texas 76707 ("Assignee").	tional Acc niversity F rpet Dyein	ounts, Inc., a Tarks Drive, Wag & Cleaning	Гехаѕ со aco, Тех Compan	rporation with it as 76707 nv. a Texas	its
WHEREAS, Assignor is the (the "Service Marks") as well as the registra (the "Registrations");	owner of t	he service mar he Service Mar	rks ident rks ident	ified in Exhibit tified in Exhibit	A t A
WHEREAS, Assignee wishes or may have in and to the Service Marks and therewith including the right to sue for past i Date").	l Registrat	ions and the go	ood will	associated	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consorther good and valuable consideration, the reacknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transinterest Assignor has or may have in and to twith the good will of the business which is sand with the right to recover for damages and infringements thereof as of the Effective Data Assignee, its successors and assigns, such of documents as Assignee reasonably may requiregistering, evidencing, enforcing, or defendinterest of every kind and nature whatsoever of the Effective Date.	eceipt and asfers and the Service ymbolized profits a e. Assign her and furest from ting Assign	sufficiency of conveys to As Marks and the by the Service and all other rer or further agree or ther assignment time to time for nee's ownershi	which is signee a see Regist e Marks medies for exercise to exercise the purpo of all registrations.	s hereby Il right, title and rations, togethe and Registration for past ecute and deliveruments and pose of establishinghts, titles and	d er ons er to hing,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Rainbow International Carpet Dyeing & Clear Assignment to be executed and affixed their and 2007, effective as of the Effective Date.	aning Con	npany have eac	ch caused	ints, Inc. and d this Trademar y of September,	
THE DWYER GROUP NATIONAL ACCOUNTS, INC.		OW INTERNA G & CLEANIN			
Name: Michael B. Bidwell	By:	David C. Be	124	Mean.	
Title:	Name: Title:	President	cnea		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0874

Exhibit A

Registration Number

Service Mark

Word/Design

2,599,285

1-888-HANDLED HANDLE THE JOB WITH ONE CALL.

1-088HANDLED

2,488,873

HANDLE THE JOB WITH ONE CALL

HANDLE THE JOB WITH ONE CALL

RECORDED: 03/01/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0875